DWS Deutsche Global Liquidity Series p.l.c. (the "Fund")

Addendum, for Isle of Man investors, to the prospectus dated 7 February 2024 (the "**Prospectus**") of the Fund and all associated Key Investor Information Documents (KIIDs).

The Fund is constituted under the laws of Ireland, and is authorised by the Central Bank of Ireland. Isle of Man investors in the Fund are not protected by any statutory compensation arrangements.

The Fund is a recognised scheme in the Isle of Man under paragraph 1 of Schedule 4 to the Isle of Man Collective Investment Schemes Act 2008.

The Prospectus (including this Addendum) is prepared in compliance with the Collective Investment Schemes (Recognised Schemes) Regulations 2015 (the "Regulations") and contains the information required thereby.

Facilities for the public, facilities for participants, and facilities for complaints are maintained at Equiom (Isle of Man) Limited, Jubilee Buildings, Victoria Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 2SH in accordance with regulations 7 to 9 of the Regulations.

Equiom (Isle of Man) Limited of Jubilee Buildings, Victoria Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 2SH is authorised to accept on behalf of the governing body of the Fund any process or any notices or other documents required or authorised to be served in accordance with Paragraph 1(5)(a) of Schedule 4 to the Collective Investment Schemes Act 2008.

The Directors of the Fund whose names appear in the Prospectus under the heading "**Directors** of the Fund" accept responsibility for the information contained in this Addendum. To the best of the knowledge and belief of the Directors (who have taken all reasonable care to ensure such is the case) the information contained in this document is in accordance with the facts and does not omit anything likely to affect the import of such information.

This addendum is dated 13 February 2024.